	3 - 2004 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Part 5/31/2002	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1028	304651 sinal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: American Medical Systems, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10700 Bren Road West		
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Interest Release</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55343		
Execution Date(s): July 1, 2004	FIN THE		
· · · · ·	Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached?		
A Application overhouse to describe	Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached?		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or trademark number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercise</li> </ol>	ecution date of the application is:		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark No(s).		
_75/6 <del>70,181</del>	2,100,000		
75/450,083 75/399,624	······································		
	1,912,387 1,393,924 1,839,925		
Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 12		
Name: Barbara A. Wrigley, Reg. No. 34,950			
Company: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)480.00		
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1609	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.		
	everyayment to acposit account.		
Our File No.: 687-300			
	8. Deposit account number:		
	50-1901		
DO NOT USE 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Barbara A. Wrigley Name of Person Signing Signature	127164		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services			
8/02/2004 ECOOPER 00000115 501901 756/0181 Commissioner of Patents P.O. BOX 1450			
FC:8521 \ 40.00 DA \ Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

OPPENHEIMER: 2249930 v01 07/26/2004

#### U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued trademarks and pending trademark applications of American Medical Systems, Inc., (the "Debtor"), including those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 9, 2000, at Reel 002080 Frame 0876 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 15th day of

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:

Name: Kevin L. Ahart

Title: Assistant Vice President

CHAR1\762948 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0909

### Schedule A

# **U.S. Trademarks**

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COAGULOOP	2,188,559	9/8/98
ULTREX	2,052,789	4/15/97
UROLUME	2,034,153	1/28/97
AMS AMBICOR	1,912,387	8/15/95
AMS SECURO-T	1,839,925	6/14/94
ENTRAC and Design	1,768,539	5/4/93
HYDROFLEX	1,350,516	7/23/85
A (Stylized)	1,273,416	4/10/84
AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS and Design	1,393,924	5/20/86

## **Pending Applications**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ACTICON	75-670,181	3/29/99
NATROLIN	75-450,083	3/15/98
UROVIVE	75-399,624	12/3/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 07/30/2004**